10/15/2015 503524062

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3570688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN HARTY	02/11/2011
STEVE MATHISON	02/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14280550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: overberger@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: ERIK J. OVERBERGER Address Line 1: **RANKIN HILL & CLARK LLP** Address Line 2: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRA-40146.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK J. OVERBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Erik J. Overberger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignFld#page1.tif source=AssignFld#page2.tif source=AssignFld#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0587

503524062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053-0140 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TANK REFILLING

for which WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2010, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/982,966; and

WHEREAS Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

THE undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 66143, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0588

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Mary	State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this State of	SS.	Ryan HARTY Full Name of Sole or First Assignor 723 Ear Ave Unit E. Lerd Beach CA 90813 Address Assignor's Signature
	·		Date
	County of Lis Angules State of California	SS.	Steve MATHISON Full Name of Sole or Second Assignor 23025 Sanite St., \$17, Tarance, CA 90805 Address

County of Angeles On 2/11/2011 before me, personally appeared Lyan Ha	
On <u>417901</u> before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer \$ / ,
personally appeared <u>Kyaw Ha</u>	Mame(s) of Signer(s)
MARY ELLEN E. O'GORMAN-KUHN Commission # 1845121 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Los Angeles County Sty Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2013	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hapd and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Ábove	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL away prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document;	La Poto + And - frin
$I = I \cap I$	
1 . 1	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	80 ()
Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb h	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb h ☐ Attorney in Fact	ere Partner Ulmited General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 036798 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 10/15/2015